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Unity -

Public Disclosure of Prudential Information as at 31 March 2019

Australian Unity Bank Limited (ABN 30 087 652 079 AFSL 237994) (‘AUBL’) is an Authorised Deposit Taking
Institution (*‘ADI’) subject to regulation by the Australian Prudential Regulation Authority ("APRA’) and is a
wholly owned subsidiary of Australian Unity Limited (ABN 23 087 648 888).

This update to AUBL's capital adequacy and risk disclosures has been prepared in accordance with APRA

prudential standard APS330 and uses the post January 2018 common disclosure template.

AUBL is fully applying the Basel III regulatory adjustments as implemented by APRA.

Capital Adequacy

Credit Risk
. Deposits with banks and ADIs
. Loans and advances
o Claims secured by residential mortgage
o Other members loans
o Commercial
o Government
o Commitments for loans and advances
- Loans approved not advanced
- Loan redraw facilities
- Guarantees
o Interest rate contracts

Cash and Claims

Other Assets

Operational Risk

Other Charges Prescribed by APRA
Total Risk Weighted Exposures

Capital Adequacy Ratio
. Common Equity Tier 1 ratio
. Tier 1 ratio
. Total capital ratio

Risk Weighted
Exposure at 31
March 2019

$,000
44,920

214,347
8,071
97,221

8,470
6,818

2,665
46,900

429,412

13.68%
13.68%
16.33%

Risk Weighted
Exposure at 31
December 2018

$,000
41,809

208,891
7,053
97,426

8,600
6,654

1,880
46,900

419,213

13.87%
13.87%
16.47%



Credit Risk Exposure
for 3 month period ended
31 March 2019

Deposits with banks or ADIs
Loans and advances:

On balance sheet:

- secured by residential
mortgage

- other members loans

- commercial

- government

Off balance sheet
commitments

- loans approved not advanced
- loan redraw limits

- revocable line of credits
undrawn

- irrevocable loan drawdowns

- irrevocable standby
commitments

Total loans and advances

Gross
exposures at
reporting
date

$,000
136,494

594,620
8,071
125,162

21,119
21,060

38,167

808,199

Average gross
exposures for
the period

$,000
132,552

587,089
7,562
126,306

22,047
21,266

37,675

801,946

The general reserve for credit losses at 31 March 2019 is ($000):

Credit Risk Exposure
for 3 month period ended
31 December 2018

Deposits with banks or ADIs
Loans and advances:

On balance sheet:

- secured by residential
mortgage

- other members loans

- commercial

- government

Off balance sheet
commitments

- loans approved not advanced
- loan redraw limits

- revocable line of credits
undrawn

- irrevocable loan drawdowns

- irrevocable standby
commitments

Total loans and advances

Gross

exposures at

reporting
date

$,000
128,609

579,558
7,053
127,451

22,976
21,472

37,182

795,692

Average
gross
exposures for
the period

$,000
125,373

557,399
7,608
127,594

22,084
21,783

37,805

774,274

The general reserve for credit losses at 31 December 2018 is ($000):

90 days
past due

$,000

5,514
180
1,905

7,599

90 days
past due

$,000

6,028
105
1,818

7,950

i Specific
Impaired ec
Fagilities provisions
balance
$,000 $,000
221 496
1,905 1,603
7,331 4,940
$11,356
i Specific
Impaired ec
Fagilities provisions
balance
$,000 $,000
5,723 2,841
146 716
1,818 1,561
7,686 5,118
$10,925

Charge for
specific
provisions
and write-
offs for the
period
$,000

(221)
42

(179)

Charge for
specific
provisions
and write-
offs for the
period
$,000

(1,355)
(125)
(132)

(1,611)



