

Public Disclosure of Prudential Information as at 31 March 2019

Australian Unity Bank Limited (ABN 30 087 652 079 AFSL 237994) ('AUBL') is an Authorised Deposit Taking Institution ('ADI') subject to regulation by the Australian Prudential Regulation Authority ('APRA') and is a wholly owned subsidiary of Australian Unity Limited (ABN 23 087 648 888).

This update to AUBL's capital adequacy and risk disclosures has been prepared in accordance with APRA prudential standard APS330 and uses the post January 2018 common disclosure template.

AUBL is fully applying the Basel III regulatory adjustments as implemented by APRA.

Capital Adequacy	Risk Weighted Exposure at 31 March 2019	Risk Weighted Exposure at 31 December 2018
	\$,000	\$,000
Credit Risk		
Deposits with banks and ADIs	44,920	41,809
Loans and advances	,	•
 Claims secured by residential mortgage 	214,347	208,891
o Other members loans	8,071	7,053
o Commercial	97,221	97,426
o Government	· -	· -
 Commitments for loans and advances 		
 Loans approved not advanced 	8,470	8,600
 Loan redraw facilities 	6,818	6,654
- Guarantees	-	-
o Interest rate contracts	-	-
Cash and Claims	-	-
Other Assets	2,665	1,880
Operational Risk	46,900	46,900
Other Charges Prescribed by APRA	-	-
Total Risk Weighted Exposures	429,412	419,213
Capital Adequacy Ratio		
Common Equity Tier 1 ratio	13.68%	13.87%
Tier 1 ratio	13.68%	13.87%
Total capital ratio	16.33%	16.47%

Credit Risk Exposure for 3 month period ended 31 March 2019	Gross exposures at reporting date	Average gross exposures for the period	90 days past due	Impaired Facilities	Specific provisions balance	Charge for specific provisions and write- offs for the period
	\$,000	\$,000	\$,000	\$,000	\$,000	\$,000
Deposits with banks or ADIs	136,494	132,552	-	_	-	-
Loans and advances:						
On balance sheet:						
- secured by residential						
mortgage	594,620	587,089	5,514	5,205	2,841	-
- other members loans	8,071	7,562	180	221	496	(221)
- commercial	125,162	126,306	1,905	1,905	1,603	42
- government			-	-	-	-
Off balance sheet						
commitments						
- loans approved not advanced	21,119	22,047	-	-	-	-
- loan redraw limits	-		-	-	-	-
- revocable line of credits	21,060	21,266	-	-	-	-
undrawn						
- irrevocable loan drawdowns	38,167	37,675	-	-	-	-
- irrevocable standby commitments	-	-	-	-		-
Total loans and advances	808,199	801,946	<i>7,</i> 599	7,331	4,940	(179)

The general reserve for credit losses at 31 March 2019 is (\$000):

\$11,356

Credit Risk Exposure for 3 month period ended 31 December 2018	Gross exposures at reporting date	Average gross exposures for the period	90 days past due	Impaired Facilities	Specific provisions balance	Charge for specific provisions and write- offs for the period
	\$,000	\$,000	\$,000	\$,000	\$,000	\$,000
Deposits with banks or ADIs	128,609	125,373	-	-	-	-
Loans and advances:						
On balance sheet:						
- secured by residential						
mortgage	<i>579,558</i>	<i>557,3</i> 99	6,028	<i>5,723</i>	2,841	(1,355)
- other members loans	7,053	7,608	105	146	716	(125)
- commercial	127,451	127,594	1,818	1,818	1,561	(132)
- government			-	-	-	-
Off balance sheet commitments						
- loans approved not advanced	22,976	22,084	-	-	-	-
- loan redraw limits	-	-	-	-	-	-
- revocable line of credits	21,472	21,783	-	-	-	-
undrawn						
- irrevocable loan drawdowns	37,182	37,805	-	-	-	-
- irrevocable standby commitments	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total loans and advances	795,692	774,274	7,950	7,686	5,118	(1,611)

	The general reserve for credit	sses at 31 December 2018 is (\$000):	\$10,925
--	--------------------------------	--------------------------------------	----------